
Introduction 
World Book Day – Thursday 7th March 

 
Next week, we will be joining in with World Book Day to celebrate and promote a love of 
reading across the school.  Classes will be joining in with a BBC Live Lesson and other book 
themed activities during the day.  Children are encouraged to dress up as their favourite 
book character to celebrate. Please note, home made outfits are welcomed, you do not 
need to buy a brand-new costume for this day.  
 
The Friends of Springwood are funding a ‘literacy themed dance 
workshop’ for every class on Monday to inspire the children to enjoy 
stories and explore ways of bringing stories to life. 
In addition, the kitchen will be hosting a world book day themed lunch 
click here to view the menu.  This must be paid for using the Arbor app 
and if you haven’t already, an allergy form must be completed if there 
are any dietary requirements.  
 

     Mrs Costello 

Headteacher 
 

 
Y6 Football Tournament 
Y6 played incredibly well at the football tournament at the Tiber Football Centre yesterday.  Our team won one of the 

mini leagues and demonstrated excellent team work and sportsmanship. The boys behaved incredibly well and 

demonstrated the values we would expect at Springwood.  
 

 

Attendance this week 

We have had a fantastic first week back in school, with excellent attendance in every class! As a result, we have 

treated ALL of the classes to an extra playtime today! The children are thrilled and understand this is a combined 

effort and it is great to see. Well done Team Springwood! 

 

Reception 89.2% 

Year 1 94.4% 

Year 2 97.7% 

Year 3 92.8% 

Year 4 96.4% 

Year 5 91.2% 

Year 6 97.9% 

Whole school 94.04% 
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file:///G:/My%20Drive/Springwood%20Heath/Office/PRI%20March%20-%20World%20Book%20Day%20-%20Menu.pptx


Dates for the Diary 

 

Date Event 

Thursday 7th March World Book Day – Dress as a book 

character! 

World Book Day Themed Lunch - Please 

complete a Chartwells Allergy Form 

available here and pay via the Arbor App 

Friday 8th March Y4 Trip – Liverpool Philharmonic  

Wednesday 13th March Y6 – Liverpool Hope University Trip - Sports 

Thursday 14th March Y4 Football Competition 

Thursday 14th March Families Reading for Pleasure Afternoon 

3.15pm-4pm in classrooms (after school) 

Friday 15th March Red Nose Day – own clothes day 

Tuesday 19th March Friends of Springwood Heath Meeting 

1.30pm 

Thursday 21st March Y3 Football Competition 

 

Tuesday 26th and 

Wednesday 27th March 

 

Parents Evening 

Wednesday 27th March ‘Break the Rules’ Day for Children – info to 

follow 

Thursday 28th March Easter Bonnet Parade and own clothes day 

Thursday 28th March Easter Egg Hunt 

Thursday 28th March School closes for Easter Break 1.30pm 

Monday 14th April School reopens Summer 1 

Wednesday 17th April Y1 Trip – Toys Workshop Museum of 

Liverpool 

Monday 22nd April SEND Coffee Morning – ASD Team Speaker 

Wednesday 24th April Y5 Class Assembly – 

Y5 Parents invited 9am 

Wednesday 1st May Y1 Class Assembly 9am 

Y1 parents invited 

Thursday 2nd May Reception Class trip to Farmer Teds 

Friday 3rd May Family Bingo – School Hall 

3.30-5pm 

Monday 6th May May Bank Holiday – School Closed 

Monday 13th – Thursday 

16th May 

Y6 SATS week 

Wednesday 22nd May Y4 Class Assembly 9am  

Y4 Parents invited 

Thursday 23rd May School closes for half term 

Friday 24th May INSET Day – School Closed 

Monday 3rd June School reopens Summer 2 

 

https://www.springwoodheath.co.uk/parents/school-meals/

